

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21222 of 2022**

=====

KAMLABEN DHANAJI MODI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.DIPEN F CHAUDHARI(6740) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 25/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Draft Amendment is granted. Necessary amendment to be
carried out forthwith.

Notice, returnable on 03.01.2024. Learned APP waives
service of notice for the respondent – State.

Rakesh

(ILESH J. VORA,J)