

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21222 of 2022**

=====

KAMLABEN DHANAJI MODI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.DIPEN F CHAUDHARI(6740) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 11/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Fresh Notice** returnable on **24.04.2024**.

Learned APP Mr. Jay Mehta, waives service of notice on
behalf of respondent - State.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

AMAR SINGH