

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21222 of 2022

=====

KAMLABEN DHANAJI MODI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR.DIPEN F CHAUDHARI(6740) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Let fresh notice be issued qua respondent no. 2 making
it returnable on 30.06.2026.

Direct service through concerned police station is
permitted.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)